
Centralized Procurement Department, IFCI Limited, IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 
 

Details of Contract Awarded on Nomination Basis other than CPD 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Deptt./ 
ROs 

Name of the Contractor Date of 
Contract 

Awarded/LoI 

Duration of 
Contract 

 

Nature of Contract Contract Value 
(In Rupees) Exclusive of 

taxes 

1 MuRO M/s Wohr Parking Systems 
Pvt. Ltd. 

07-01-2022 01-01-2022 to 
31-12-2022 

Parking Contract for 
ARO 

98,112.00 

2 MuRO M/s OTIS Elevator Co. (I) Ltd. 11-01-2022 &  
12-01-2022 

01-11-2021 to 
31-10-2022 

AMC for ARO Elevators 1,89,823.00 

3 Estates M/s Galaxy  
Telecommunication 

15-07-2021 01-08-2021 
to 

31-07-2022 

EPABX  Intercom 
installed at IFCI Colony, 
Paschim Vihar, New 
Delhi 

98,000.00 

4 IT M/s Vicisoft Technologies Pvt 
Ltd 

17-06-2021 One Time DMS s/w upgradation 
(NT to MRH Version) 

1,10,000.00 

5 IT M/s Vicisoft Technologies Pvt 
Ltd 

07-10-2021 One Time Encryption feature 
enhancement in DMS 

90,000.00 

6 IT M/s Star Link Communication 
Pvt Ltd 

17-11-2021 25-11-2021 to 
24-11-2024 

Biometric Devices - 
AMC 

30,000.00 

7 IT M/s VAS Global IT Services 12-06-2021 One Time All-in-One Desktop 53,347.00 

8 IT M/s SEARCH Computer 15-06-2021 One Time Printer 26,272.00 

9 IT M/s Computer Ware (India) 
pvt Ltd. 

29-10-2021 One Time Password Manager -
AMC 

24,950.00 

10 HR M/s MPCON Limited 28-09-2021 28-09-2021 
to 

30-04-2022 

Deployment of 
Manpower 

Service Charge of  Rs.5,000.00 
p.m. per resource deployed plus 
Rs. 45,000.00 p.m. for Junior 
Resource and Rs.55,000.00 p.m. 
for Senior Resource. 
 

Note: Expected compensation 
cost for deployed resources from 
MPCON may vary (+/-)10% of 
above mentioned per month 
charges. 

11 HR M/s Aditya Birla Sun Life 
Insurance Company Ltd.  

01-10-2021 01-10-2021 to 
30-09-2022 

Group Term Life 
Insurance Policy of IFCI 

53,30,763.00 

12 CEGSSC M/s K M Finpro 23-08-2021 One Time CEGSSC 50,000.00 

*************** 


